

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present:- Shri Supratim Dasgupta, District Judge, Bankura

Misc. Appeal- 32 /2022

Secretary, Bankura Hindu School Managing Committee and others – **Appellants**

Vs

Sri Tarapada Bagdi – **Respondent**

Order No. 01.
08-1-2022

The memo of Appeal is filed by the Appellants against the order dated- 21-05-2022 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div) 1st Court, Bankura in J.Misc. Case No.- 33/2014 arising out of Title Suit No-72 of 2004.

The Appeal preferred by the appellant is beyond the time limit.

Certified Copy of Order dated 21-05-2022 has not been filed.

Court fees of Rs.30/- is also filed.

Duly executed vokatnama is filed.

Register.

Appellant also files a verified petition supported by an affidavit u/s-5 of the Limitation Act praying for condoning the delay on the ground as stated in the petition.

Appellant also files a verified petition praying for an order of stay of impugned order dated 21-05-2022 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.) 1st Court, Bankura on the ground stated therein.

Copy not served to the respondent.

Let these petitions be kept with the record.

Written up process and p.fess of Rs.2/- also filed.

Issue notice of u/s-5 limitation Act upon the respondent in both ways at once after proper verification.

Fix **03-01-2023** for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge, Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246