

Misc Appeal – 32 of 2022

Present : Shri Supratim Dasgupta, District Judge, Bankura.

Order No-02

03-01-2023 Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira along with postal receipt and postal track report as item delivery confirmed through Ld. Advocate.

No S/R has been received.

Respondent appears before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama and photo copy of the Aadhar card and by a petition praying for time for filing w/o against the petition u/s 5 of the limitation Act on the ground stated therein.

Copy served, objection raised.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Respondent also files another petition praying for supply copy of Memo of appeal on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the case record.

To 06-03-2023 for hearing of u/s 5 the Limitation petition and filing w/o against the petition u/s 5 of the limitation Act in the meantime.

**Sd/- Supratim Dasgupta
District Judge, Bankura
J.O. Code No. WB01246**